STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2023 Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on August 02, 2022

County 30 Hancock

Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue 27,661,354 Public Safety Revenue 6,638,725 Economic Development Revenue 2,766,135
PSAP Distribution 1,106,454
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution 6,915,339 Public Safety Distribution 5,532,271
Certified Shares Distribution 20,746,015
Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Total Expenditure Economic
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Certified Shares Rate - Certified Public Safety Development
Unit Distribution Distribution Shares Distribution Distribution Distribution
HANCOCK COUNTY 1,440,075 6,613,566 8,053,641 2,377,109 1,176,386
BLUE RIVER TOWNSHIP 9,176 39,391 48,567 0 0
BRANDYWINE TOWNSHIP 7,169 30,775 37,944 0 0
BROWN TOWNSHIP 6,855 29,427 36,282 0 0
BUCK CREEK TOWNSHIP 229,850 986,671 1,216,521 0 0
CENTER TOWNSHIP 35,078 150,577 185,655 0 0
GREEN TOWNSHIP 8,597 36,903 45,500 0 0
JACKSON TOWNSHIP 9,550 40,994 50,544 0 0
SUGAR CREEK TOWNSHIP 432,270 1,855,590 2,287,860 0 0
VERNON TOWNSHIP 141,989 609,512 751,501 0 0
GREENFIELD CIVIL CITY 1,056,962 4,537,189 5,594,151 1,630,796 827,838
FORTVILLE CIVIL TOWN 238,700 1,024,660 1,263,360 368,292 200,813
NEW PALESTINE CIVIL TOWN 81,619 350,365 431,984 125,931 59,747
SHIRLEY CIVIL TOWN 29,415 126,270 155,685 45,385 21,266

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:
Property Tax Relief 6,915,338 Special Purpose 4,149,203

Jail LIT 5,532,271
8/2/2022



County 30 Hancock

Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate -

Certified Shares Revenue 27,661,354 Public Safety Revenue
PSAP Distribution

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution 6,915,339 Public Safety Distribution

Certified Shares Distribution 20,746,015

Unit
SPRING LAKE CIVIL TOWN
WILKINSON CIVIL TOWN
CUMBERLAND CIVIL TOWN
MCCORDSVILLE CIVIL TOWN

SOUTHERN HANCOCK COUNTY COMM SCHOOL
CORP

GREENFIELD CENTRAL COMMUNITY SCHOOL
CORP

MT. VERNON COMMUNITY SCHOOL
CORPORATION

EASTERN HANCOCK COUNTY COMMUNITY
SCHOOL

FORTVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY
HANCOCK COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY
HANCOCK COUNTY SOLID WASTE DISTRICT

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:
Property Tax Relief 6,915,338
Jail LIT 5,532,271

STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2023 Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on August 02, 2022

6,638,725
1,106,454
5,532,271

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2)
Distribution

3,792
12,692
211,454
410,309
407,489

553,902
1,054,405
167,241

26,792
339,958
0

Certified Shares
Distribution

16,280
54,484
907,704
1,761,321
0

115,010
1,459,326
0

Special Purpose

Expenditure Rate -

Economic Development Revenue

Total Expenditure
Rate - Certified

Public Safety

Shares Distribution Distribution
20,072 5,851
67,176 19,583

1,119,158 326,255
2,171,630 633,069
407,489 0
553,902 0
1,054,405 0
167,241 0
141,802 0
1,799,284 0
0 0

4,149,203

2,766,135

Economic
Development
Distribution

2,733
9,145
157,127
311,080
0

8/2/2022



STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2023 Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on August 02, 2022

County 30 Hancock

Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue 27,661,354 Public Safety Revenue 6,638,725 Economic Development Revenue 2,766,135
PSAP Distribution 1,106,454
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution 6,915,339 Public Safety Distribution 5,532,271
Certified Shares Distribution 20,746,015
EXDenditUre Rate - Certlfled Shal’eS Total Expenditure Economic
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Certified Shares Rate - Certified Public Safety Development
Unit Distribution Distribution Shares Distribution Distribution Distribution
TOTAL: 6,915,339 20,746,015 27,661,354 5,532,271 2,766,135

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:
Property Tax Relief 6,915,338 Special Purpose 4,149,203

Jail LIT 5,532,271
8/2/2022





