## STATE OF INDIANA INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2023 Local Income Tax Distributions Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on August 02, 2022

### County 30 Hancock

Expenditure Rate -		Expenditure Rate -		Expenditure Rate -	
Certified Shares Revenue	27,661,354	Public Safety Revenue	6,638,725	Economic Development Revenue	2,766,135
		PSAP Distribution	1,106,454		
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	6,915,339	Public Safety Distribution	5,532,271		
Certified Shares Distribution	20,746,015				

	<b>Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares</b>		Total Expenditure		Economic	
TT.:	IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2)	Certified Shares	Rate - Certified	Public Safety	Development	
<u>Unit</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	Shares Distribution	<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	
HANCOCK COUNTY	1,440,075	6,613,566	8,053,641	2,377,109	1,176,386	
BLUE RIVER TOWNSHIP	9,176	39,391	48,567	0	0	
BRANDYWINE TOWNSHIP	7,169	30,775	37,944	0	0	
BROWN TOWNSHIP	6,855	29,427	36,282	0	0	
BUCK CREEK TOWNSHIP	229,850	986,671	1,216,521	0	0	
CENTER TOWNSHIP	35,078	150,577	185,655	0	0	
GREEN TOWNSHIP	8,597	36,903	45,500	0	0	
JACKSON TOWNSHIP	9,550	40,994	50,544	0	0	
SUGAR CREEK TOWNSHIP	432,270	1,855,590	2,287,860	0	0	
VERNON TOWNSHIP	141,989	609,512	751,501	0	0	
GREENFIELD CIVIL CITY	1,056,962	4,537,189	5,594,151	1,630,796	827,838	
FORTVILLE CIVIL TOWN	238,700	1,024,660	1,263,360	368,292	200,813	
NEW PALESTINE CIVIL TOWN	81,619	350,365	431,984	125,931	59,747	
SHIRLEY CIVIL TOWN	29,415	126,270	155,685	45,385	21,266	

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

Property Tax Relief 6,915,338 Special Purpose 4,149,203

Jail LIT 5,532,271

# STATE OF INDIANA INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2023 Local Income Tax Distributions Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on August 02, 2022

#### County 30 Hancock

Expenditure Rate -		Expenditure Rate -		Expenditure Rate -	
Certified Shares Revenue	27,661,354	Public Safety Revenue	6,638,725	Economic Development Revenue	2,766,135
		PSAP Distribution	1,106,454		
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	6,915,339	Public Safety Distribution	5,532,271		
Certified Shares Distribution	20,746,015				

	Expenditure Rate	- Certified Shares	Total Expenditure		Economic
Unit	IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	Certified Shares Distribution	Rate - Certified Shares Distribution	Public Safety Distribution	Development Distribution
SPRING LAKE CIVIL TOWN	3,792	16,280	20,072	5,851	2,733
WILKINSON CIVIL TOWN	12,692	54,484	67,176	19,583	9,145
CUMBERLAND CIVIL TOWN	211,454	907,704	1,119,158	326,255	157,127
MCCORDSVILLE CIVIL TOWN	410,309	1,761,321	2,171,630	633,069	311,080
SOUTHERN HANCOCK COUNTY COMM SCHOOL CORP	407,489	0	407,489	0	0
GREENFIELD CENTRAL COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORP	553,902	0	553,902	0	0
MT. VERNON COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION	1,054,405	0	1,054,405	0	0
EASTERN HANCOCK COUNTY COMMUNITY SCHOOL	167,241	0	167,241	0	0
FORTVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY	26,792	115,010	141,802	0	0
HANCOCK COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY	339,958	1,459,326	1,799,284	0	0
HANCOCK COUNTY SOLID WASTE DISTRICT	0	0	0	0	0

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

Property Tax Relief 6,915,338 Special Purpose 4,149,203

Jail LIT 5,532,271

## STATE OF INDIANA INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2023 Local Income Tax Distributions Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on August 02, 2022

County So Hancock	County	<b>30</b>	Hancock	
-------------------	--------	-----------	---------	--

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Revenue	27,661,354		nditure Rate - c Safety Revenue	6,638,725	Expenditure Rate - Economic Develop		2,766,135
		PSAI	P Distribution	1,106,454			
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	6,915,339	Publi	c Safety Distribution	5,532,271			
Certified Shares Distribution	20,746,015						
<u>Unit</u>			Expenditure Rate IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	- Certified Shares Certified Shares Distribution	Total Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Distribution	Public Safety <u>Distribution</u>	Economic Development Distribution
		TOTAL:	6,915,339	20,746,015	27,661,354	5,532,271	2,766,135

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

Property Tax Relief 6,915,338 Special Purpose 4,149,203

Jail LIT 5,532,271